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September 30, 2002

To:  
Prospective Proposers

ADDENDUM – 01

To The Request for Qualifications for 

The Sustainable Building Technical Assistance Contract

IWM-C2013

A. This Addendum – 01, is intended to provide Proposers with the answers to written questions received during the time period of September 12 through September 26, 2002.  A listing of those questions and answers are noted in Attachment A.

B. In addition, the California Integrated Waste Management Board (CIWMB) has received a request for a copy of the mailing list used for this RFQ.  Enclosed is a copy of the mailing list, which is current as of this date (Attachment B).  This list includes only those firms who have requested copies of this RFQ.

All other terms, conditions, and instructions for the Request for Qualifications remain the same.

Sincerely,

{Original Signed By}

Jennifer Brousseau

Associate Contract Analyst

Administrative Services Branch

Attachments

Questions and Answers

Sustainable Building Technical Assistance Contract

Contract Number IWM-C2013
Q1.
We are interested in pursuing the Board's re-release of the Sustainable Building Technical Assistance RFP.  I see it again has some tire derived products tasks.  Do you know of any consultants with tire expertise?

A1.
The following website link will provide you information on the producers and suppliers of crumb rubber, and products manufactured from recycled tires: http://www.ciwmb.ca.gov/tires/Products/.  This is the extent of information we are able to share with you regarding consultants with tire expertise.

Q2.
Can you e-mail me a copy of the bidders's list for subject RFQ?

A2.
A copy of the most recent bidder’s list is included in this Addendum 01 as Attachment B.

Q3.
Primary consultants with the greatest expertise tend to be the larger firms with greater resources (with local/regional small business having limited expertise in this field). The qualifications for small business lists a "goal" of 25% participation. How will this scored in the review process of the SOQ if we cannot meet this goal?

A3.
Section III, Subsection C, Small Business Participation, will provide you with the information you are seeking regarding Small Business Participation requirements for this RFQ process.  A partial quote of this subsection is as follows:

“…. Attachment B must be completed and submitted with the SOQ package if the Proposer is a certified Small Business firm or if the Proposer has identified qualified Small Business firms as subcontractors.  All other Proposers shall acknowledge on Attachment D that they shall comply with this requirement or make good faith efforts to meet this goal. If awarded an Agreement, the Contractor will be required to evidence that it has either met these participation goals (Attachment B) or made a good faith effort to meet the goals (Attachment C)….”

Additionally, the Completion Checklist further directs contents of the SOQ package submittals as follows: “Please note that if any of the items are missing from the SOQ package, the package will be considered incomplete and will be disqualified from the process.”  The Completion Checklist includes Attachment D, Small Business/DVBE Participation Requirements Certification.  Therefore, you can conclude that if Attachment D is not included with your submitted SOQ package, the package will be considered incomplete and will be disqualified from the process.  

	Lastname
	Firstname
	Company
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	E-Mail

	Bakan
	Lloyd
	LBC, Inc.
	1721 2nd Street
	Sacramento
	CA
	95814
	lbakan@pacbell.net

	Barnett
	Susan
	Stewardship, Inc.
	307 Camino del Barranca
	Cypress Mill
	TX
	78654
	sjb@moment.net

	Carlson
	Douglas
	Rubber Pavements Association
	1801 S. Jentilly Lane, Suite A-2
	Tempe
	AZ
	85281
	dougc@rubberpavements.org

	Carson
	Patrick
	Seventh Generation Strategies, Inc.
	1147 Aaron Ave. NE., Ste. 100
	Bainbridge Island
	WA
	98110
	carson@buildingsnet.com

	Cho
	Michelle
	Arup
	901 Market Street, Suite 260
	San Francisco
	CA
	94103
	michelle.cho@arup.com

	Coalson
	Jay
	Green Building Services
	16280 SW Upper Boones Ferry Rd.
	Portland
	OR
	97224
	jay_coalson@pgn.com

	Cunningham
	Greg
	Enovity, Inc.
	#5 Third Street, Suite 1014
	San Francisco
	CA
	94103
	gcunningham@enovity.com

	Geiger
	Peter
	ECOBRAIN,INC.
	516 SE Morrison Street, Suite LL3
	Portland
	OR
	97214
	pgeiger@integraonline.com

	Hammer
	Chris
	Sustainable Design Resources
	3168 Washington Street #6
	San Francisco
	CA
	94115
	chrishammer@greenclips.com

	Hargrove
	James R.
	James R. Hargrove Consulting Services
	9647 Folsom Blvd., #227
	Sacramento
	CA
	95827
	hargrove@lanset.com

	Johnston
	David
	What's Working
	5302 Lawton St.
	Oakland
	CA
	94618
	david@whatsworking.com

	Jost
	Sara
	Lionakis Beaumont Design Group, Inc.
	1919 Nineteenth Street
	Sacramento
	CA
	95814
	sara.jost@lbdg.com

	Kondor
	Kathy
	Chambers Group Inc.
	17671 Cowan Ave., Suite 100
	Irvine
	CA
	92614
	kkondor@chambersgroupinc.com

	Kushkaki
	Najib
	PTR
	8507 Capricorn Way, Ste. 16
	San Diego
	CA
	92126
	projx@aol.com

	Lee
	Allen
	XENERGY
	720 SW Washington, Suite 660
	Portland
	OR
	97205
	alee@xenergy.com

	Lindsay
	Betsy
	UltraSystems Environmental
	100 Pacifica, Ste. 250
	Irvine
	CA
	92618
	blindsay@ultrasystems.com

	McCullough
	Katherine
	Law/Crandall, A MACTEC Company
	200 Citadel Dr.
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90040
	katherine.mccullough@mactec.com

	Medlin
	Kathy
	Medlin & Associates Acoustical Consultants
	6660 Curlew Terrace
	Carlsbad
	CA
	92009
	mail@medlin-acoustics.com

	Oakley
	Joseph
	Oakley & Oakley
	7700 Edgewater Drive, Suite 615
	Oakland
	CA
	94621
	rujo@aol.com

	Paladino 
	Tom
	Paladino & Company, Inc.
	110 Union Street, Suite 400
	Seattle
	WA
	98101
	tomp@paladinoandco.com

	Paterson
	Justin
	Yost Grube Hall Architecture
	1211 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2700
	Portland
	OR
	97204
	justin@ygh.com

	Peterson
	Beverly
	HMC Architects
	1682 El Camino Real, Suite 300
	San Diego
	CA
	92130
	bpeterson@hmcgroup.com

	Powers
	Elizabeth
	O'Brien & Company
	600 Winslow Way East, Suite 218
	Bainbridge Island
	WA
	98110
	elizabeth@obrienandco.com

	Richmond
	Marc
	Austin Energy
	P.O. Box 1088
	Austin
	TX
	78767
	marc.richmond@austinenergy.com

	Romo
	Michael
	DAVID VOLZ DESIGN
	2830 I Street, Suite 104
	Sacramento
	CA
	95816
	mromo@dvolzdesign.com

	Sarnecki
	Kim
	Van der Ryn Architects
	245 Gate Five Road
	Sausalito
	CA
	94965
	kim@ecodesign.org

	Scott
	Alan
	Green Building Services
	16280 SW Upper Boones Ferry Rd.
	Portland
	CA
	97224
	alan_scott@pgn.com

	Stephenson
	Janet
	Arup
	2440 S. Sepulveda Blvd, Suite. 180
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90064
	janet.stephenson@arup.com

	Torres
	Robert L.
	Uribe & Associates/Environmental Consulting Services
	447 29th Street, Suite 200
	Oakland
	CA
	94609
	r_torres@uribe.com

	Ubbelohde
	Susan
	Losisos & Ubbelohde
	5806 Lawton Ave.
	Oakland
	CA
	94618
	susan@coolshadow.com

	Wells
	Walker
	Global Green USA
	227 Broadway, Suite 302
	Santa Monica
	CA
	90401
	wwells@globalgreen.org

	Zaloumis
	Peter
	IPM Alliance, LLC.
	7041 Koll Center Parkway, Ste. 180
	Pleasanton
	CA
	94566
	pzaloumis@ipmalliance.com


California Environmental Protection Agency

Printed on Recycled Paper

The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs to take immediate action to reduce energy consumption. For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy costs, see our Web site at http://www.ciwmb.ca.gov/.
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